503170201 02/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3216816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES B. JOHNSEN	01/21/2003
HAL J. OIEN	01/21/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JORDCO, INC.
Street Address:	595 N.W. 167TH AVENUE
City:	BEAVERTON
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14165536	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 224-6655

Email:veronica@khpatent.comCorrespondent Name:KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.Address Line 1:520 SW YAMHILL STREETAddress Line 2:200 PACIFIC BUILDING

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OIE.309CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIERRE C. VAN RYSSELBERGHE	
SIGNATURE:	/Pierre C, Van Rysselberghe/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment OIE309#page1.tif source=Assignment OIE309#page2.tif

PATENT 503170201 REEL: 034911 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James B. Johnsen and Hal J. Oien, both of Beaverton,

county of Washington, state of Oregon, have invented certain improvements in POROUS

MATERIAL FOR INSERTION CLEANING OF INSTRUMENTS, for which we have

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the date we executed this

Assignment as hereinafter set forth.

WHEREAS, Jordeo, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having its principal place of

business in Beaverton, county of Washington, and state of Oregon, is desirous of acquiring

an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars to us in

hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

consideration, we James B. Johnsen and Hal J. Oien, have sold, assigned and transferred.

and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Jordoo, Inc., the full and exclusive right

to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which

may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all

foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions

thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United

States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

granted, to Jordco, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the

same, for the sole use of Jordco, Inc., its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 034911 FRAME: 0866 Further, we agree that we will communicate to Jordco, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Jordco, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Jordco, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

James B. Johnsen

Witness: Lephan	iA	use
(Name) 201901W	Teh	Arc
(Address) 42	OR	9706)
(City, State)	***************************************	maganianian B

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day

Hal J. Oien

Witness: Prenie Frye (Name)

(Address) Tualentin ON 97062

(City, State)

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 02/06/2015

PATENT REEL: 034911 FRAME: 0867